Bidder should submit their bid electronically. Bidder can download the bidding documents for e-submission from 

PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  

cost  of  bidding  document, a non-refundable fee of NRs. 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Rupees only) in  the following 

account  as  specified  below  . 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank:NEPAL BANK LIMITED, DHARMAPATH, KATHMANDU   

Name of Office : KHADYA BYABASTHA TATHA BYAPAR COMPANY LIMITED

[...]

at the office of Procurement Department, Food Management and Trading Company Limited. Bids must be valid 

for a period of 120 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of 

the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 47,27,000/- (Forty seven  lakh 

twenty seven thousand rupees only) or USD $ 32,800/-(Thirty two thousand eight hundred only) which 

shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e, 22 July 2026. Bid security issued by a Foreign 

bank should be counter guaranteed by a A class commercial bank of Nepal. 

8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be